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STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 « Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
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Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary 8% g :(E>
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission oL
29T

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE:  Commission Staff’s Letter Confirming Compliance
DG-180733 — Infrasource Services, LLC — UBI: 603 222 558 — Investigation # 7761

Dear Mr. Johnson:
Commission staff has reviewed the compliance order for Infrasource Services, LLLC
(Infrasource), dated October 9, 2018. Compliance with the order required the following items be

met:

e $1.000 penalty for a violation of RCW 19.122.030(2). which occurred on April 23, 2018.
e $2.500 penalty for a violation of RCW 19.122.030(2). which occurred on April 25, 2018.

Infrasource met this compliance action on November 2, 2018, by making a payment of $3.500.

Staff believes that Infrasource has fully complied with the Commission’s order, and further
compliance under this order is no longer necessary and we recommend closing this docket.
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Pipeline Safety Director

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability

€CET 8T/B0MT

Jewsleue |\ SpJoday
PeARIRY



